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Number of Active Rearrest Warrants for Failure to Appear (FTA) 
and Active Warrants for Violation of Probation (VOP) 

Please read this report carefully. 

There are 8 categories of warrant data listed for each town: 

1. FTA Warrants

2. VOP Warrants

3. OTI Warrants

4. Total Warrants

5. Warrants with Law Enforcement Actions Noted

6. Issued Warrants For Month

7. Served Warrants For Month

8. Warrants Foreign Served For Month

The complete set of warrant data for each town is listed on successive pages, 4 
columns on one page and 4 columns on the next. 

For Example: 

Municipality 
FTA 

Warrants 
VOP 

Warrants 
OTI 

Warrants 
Total 

Warrants 

Andover  4  0  0  4 

Municipality 

Warrants 
with Law 
Enforcement 
Actions 
Noted 

Issued 
Warrants For 
Month 

Served 
Warrants 
For Month 

Warrants 
Foreign 
Served For 
Month 

Andover  3  0  2  2 
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Total WarrantsOTI WarrantsVOP WarrantsFTA WarrantsMunicipality *
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Served Warrants  
For Month
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Actions Noted

Municipality *
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Total WarrantsOTI WarrantsVOP WarrantsFTA WarrantsMunicipality *
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Numbers of Active Rearrest Warrants for Failure to Appear (FTA)

and Active Warrants for Violation of Probation (VOP)

State of Connecticut

Criminal Justice Information System (CJIS)

Report Date: March 02, 2015  10:45:00 AM

Page 10 of 13

0007

0000

1016732

0009

687113

0002

23135

143333186

11520

01235

1305

11120

17292874

34145

00215

174435416

22048

12023

51213101

00116

12028

13616

01021

0005

481441

0015

47235

0004

0007

11114

Washington

Warren

Wallingford

Voluntown

Vernon

Union

Trumbull

Torrington

Tolland

Thompson

Thomaston

Suffield

Stratford

Stonington

Sterling

Stamford

Stafford

Sprague

Southington

Southbury

South Windsor

Somers

Simsbury

Sherman

Shelton

Sharon

Seymour

Scotland

Salisbury

Salem

Warrants 
Foreign Served 

For Month

Served Warrants  
For Month

Issued Warrants 
For Month

Warrants with 
Law 

Enforcement 
Actions Noted

Municipality *



Numbers of Active Rearrest Warrants for Failure to Appear (FTA)

and Active Warrants for Violation of Probation (VOP)

State of Connecticut

Criminal Justice Information System (CJIS)

Report Date: March 02, 2015  10:45:00 AM

Page 11 of 13

36,0743784,67731,019

240123

260521

150312

400238

630756

151318130

78424147613

631755

250124

240321

7321061

680860

150213

420735

691065626

11681296

450738

440638

2,411102292,172

Grand Total
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Total WarrantsOTI WarrantsVOP WarrantsFTA WarrantsMunicipality *
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Report:

Data:

Definitions:

This report is prepared by the Criminal Justice Policy and Planning Division,Connecticut 
Office of Policy and Management.

The data in this report are from the Paperless Re-Arrest Warrant Network, known as 
PRAWN.  The PRAWN system is maintained and operated by the Judicial Branch, 
Superior Court Operations Division, Office of the Chief Administrator.

FTA means Failure to Appear on a criminal or motor vehicle proceeding.

VOP means Violation of Probation.

OTI means Order to Incarcerate

 Warrants with Law Enforcement Actions Noted  means that a notation has been added 
on the detail warrant page

Warrants Foreign Served means a warrant that is served by an agency that is not the 
issuing agency for the warrant

[*] Monthy report to chief elected officials in accordance with Conn. Gen. Stat. § 4-68q, 
Notification of outstanding rearrest warrants and arrest warrants for probation violations: 
"Not later than the fifteenth day of the first month after the Office of Policy and 
Management obtains access to data on outstanding rearrest warrants and arrest 
warrants for violation of probation, and not later than the fifteenth day of each month 
thereafter, the undersecretary of the Criminal Justice Policy and Planning Division within 
said office shall notify the chief elected official of each municipality of the number of 
rearrest warrants and arrest warrants for violation of probation that have been issued for 
persons residing in that municipality and are still outstanding."

[**] Active Failure to Appear Warrants and Active Violation of Probation Warrants with Law 
Enforcement Actions Noted means active PRAWN in accordance with Conn. Gen. Stat. 
§ 54-2d, Notation in computer network of actions taken by law enforcement agency to 
execute certain warrants: "Not later than thirty days after the entry of the issuance of any 
rearrest warrant or arrest warrant for a violation of probation into the paperless rearrest 
warrant network, the law enforcement agency for the municipality in which the accused 
person resides shall, if such network is available and accessible to such agency, enter a 
notation in such network of the actions, if any, that have been taken by such agency to 
execute the warrant and apprehend the accused person."


